
2024 St. John's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 26, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-27   Conf: 13-11   Home: 9-7   Away: 15-12   Neutral: 7-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (362), Opp (370)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (1), Jarrard (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bianco (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Macari (2), Whittaker (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Zamudio 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (122-149),
Macari (39-46), Serafinko (22-27), Whittaker (20-26), Francia (17-21), Zamudio (12-16), Mearns (10-11), Santos (1-1), Thompson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Bianco, Jess .352 44-44 145 30 51 1 0 0 3 52 .359 19 0 31 0 .427 0 2 25-28 58 3 1 .984
57 Jarrard, London .324 58-58 188 37 61 14 2 11 51 112 .596 17 10 20 0 .407 1 1 5-5 66 115 12 .938
3 Stouffer, Cassidy .288 51-50 153 16 44 13 0 2 28 63 .412 15 0 35 2 .343 4 2 6-6 91 75 14 .922
9 Totarsky, Sydney .284 54-52 148 21 42 4 0 3 14 55 .372 7 2 16 0 .325 0 0 10-11 61 1 3 .954
6 Lysiak, Elanna .241 45-38 108 18 26 6 1 2 15 40 .370 8 2 27 0 .303 1 2 5-5 37 2 1 .975
8 Mallah, Amy .221 57-57 154 23 34 6 0 0 14 40 .260 12 10 17 1 .316 1 2 4-5 43 95 9 .939
0 Slade, London .271 33-21 59 11 16 0 0 0 6 16 .271 4 0 19 0 .317 0 1 3-3 19 0 3 .864
12 Serafinko, Ana .267 40-35 90 12 24 9 0 5 17 48 .533 2 1 10 0 .287 1 0 0-0 5 15 2 .909
49 Thompson, Anese .253 41-30 95 11 24 5 0 3 16 38 .400 11 2 23 0 .343 0 0 1-2 142 6 2 .987
5 Casto, Natalie .229 24-19 48 5 11 2 0 0 4 13 .271 1 1 16 0 .255 1 0 1-2 16 5 3 .875
17 Wallace, Madison .200 12-3 15 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 1 0-0 0 3 1 .750
21 Santos, Melanie .189 41-35 90 6 17 0 0 2 9 23 .256 16 6 15 2 .348 0 0 0-0 162 13 1 .994
25 Seaton, Sabrina .171 16-10 35 2 6 3 0 1 3 12 .343 0 1 11 0 .194 0 0 0-0 56 1 1 .983
18 Macari, Celia .159 43-36 88 10 14 1 0 1 9 18 .205 19 5 20 1 .333 2 2 2-2 231 17 1 .996
11 Whittaker, Katie .139 41-35 79 7 11 3 0 2 8 20 .253 20 8 29 0 .364 0 0 4-4 149 11 1 .994
22 Marra, Maeve .059 18-11 17 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .059 4 0 9 0 .238 0 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
26 Scott, Jacqueline .000 9-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Sterling, Paige .000 19-0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .254 58-58 1516 222 385 67 3 32 199 554 .365 157 48 305 6 .341 11 13 69-76 1154 400 56 .965
Opponents .243 58-58 1490 186 362 77 7 22 173 519 .348 176 23 395 5 .331 6 26 61-75 1153 332 50 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Serafinko, Ana 2.38 12-9 28 23 15 6-0 1 150.0 115 64 51 89 174 24 1 7 .206 13 7 0 1 6
14 Francia, Loreley 2.74 14-8 31 20 12 3-0 2 138.0 133 60 54 39 149 26 4 8 .250 5 11 0 1 15
20 Zamudio, Carolina 3.68 2-3 11 6 2 1-0 0 32.1 29 22 17 27 25 11 0 2 .230 2 4 0 1 2
16 Mearns, Hannah 3.81 3-7 16 9 5 0-0 1 64.1 85 40 35 21 47 16 2 5 .310 2 1 0 3 3
Totals 2.86 31-27 86 58 34 11 4 384.2 362 186 157 176 395 77 7 22 .243 22 23 0 6 26
Opponents 3.37 27-31 111 58 18 4 5 384.1 385 222 185 157 305 67 3 32 .254 24 48 0 11 13



2024 St. John's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 26, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Francia, Loreley 20 2 18 0 1.000 0 17 4 .810 0 0
16 Mearns, Hannah 16 3 13 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 0 0
20 Zamudio, Carolina 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 12 4 .750 0 0
18 Macari, Celia 249 231 17 1 .996 0 39 7 .848 2 0
21 Santos, Melanie 176 162 13 1 .994 5 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Whittaker, Katie 161 149 11 1 .994 0 20 6 .769 1 0
49 Thompson, Anese 150 142 6 2 .987 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Bianco, Jess 62 58 3 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Seaton, Sabrina 58 56 1 1 .983 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lysiak, Elanna 40 37 2 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Totarsky, Sydney 65 61 1 3 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mallah, Amy 147 43 95 9 .939 5 0 0 — 0 0
57 Jarrard, London 193 66 115 12 .938 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Stouffer, Cassidy 180 91 75 14 .922 9 0 0 — 0 0
22 Marra, Maeve 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Serafinko, Ana 22 5 15 2 .909 0 22 5 .815 0 0
5 Casto, Natalie 24 16 5 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Slade, London 22 19 0 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wallace, Madison 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sterling, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Scott, Jacqueline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1610 1154 400 56 .965 31 122 27 .819 3 0
Opponents 1535 1153 332 50 .967 29 138 14 .908 9 0


